



**Reserve Bank of India, Dehradun / रिजर्व बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, देहरादून**  
**Protocol & Security Cell / शिष्टाचार एवं सुरक्षा कक्ष**

**Corrigendum**

**E-Tender for Empanelment of Car Hiring/Taxi Operator Agencies/Companies to provide Vehicle on Call Basis to Reserve Bank of India, Dehradun**

Tender No.: [RBI/DEHRADUN/HRMD/32/22-23/ET-233](#)

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<p><b>Section-I Eligibility Criteria, Important Information and Other Terms &amp; Conditions</b></p> <p>Para 2(i): The vehicles to be deployed should have valid taxi permit and should be registered in the State of Uttarakhand. The tenderers whose vehicles are registered in the State of Uttarakhand only need to submit the tenders. The tenderer should have valid licence issued by RTO to operate as taxi operator in Uttarakhand.</p>	<p><b>Section-I Eligibility Criteria, Important Information and Other Terms &amp; Conditions</b></p> <p>Para 2(i): The vehicles to be deployed should have valid taxi permit and should be registered in the State of Uttarakhand. The tenderers whose vehicles are registered in the State of Uttarakhand only need to submit the tenders.</p>
<p><b>Section-II Scope of work and Terms &amp; Conditions governing Contract:</b></p> <p><b>Para 6 (i) (d)</b> The vendor must be able to provide vehicles having valid taxi permits and other statutory clearances. The vendor/ bidding firm/company shall ensure that during the tenure of the agreement the cars provided by him/them are/remain registered under Motor Vehicle Act 1988. The agencies should have valid licence issued by RTO to operate as Taxi operator/Travel Agent. All the cars deployed by the contractor for duty with the Bank's guests/officials should be of commercial nature i.e., they must be registered with the RTO as a commercial vehicle. Documentary evidence of Taxi permits shall be provided to RBI as and when demanded.</p>	<p><b>Section-II Scope of work and Terms &amp; Conditions governing Contract:</b></p> <p><b>Para 6 (i) (d)</b> The vendor must be able to provide vehicles having valid taxi permits and other statutory clearances. The vendor/ bidding firm/company shall ensure that during the tenure of the agreement the cars provided by him/them are/remain registered under Motor Vehicle Act 1988. All the cars deployed by the contractor for duty with the Bank's guests/officials should be of commercial nature i.e., they must be registered with the RTO as a commercial vehicle. Documentary evidence of Taxi permits shall be provided to RBI as and when demanded.</p>

**Note:** This document shall be part of the tender and shall be binding on the prospective tenderers. Hence this document shall be signed and submitted/uploaded on the MSTC portal along with the e-tender by the tenderers.

Regional Director  
Reserve Bank of India  
Dehradun